Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark O			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1026(Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	05178		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Manon Belley and Grant A. Urie	Name: Wolverine World Wide, Inc.		
11-12-03	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	——————————————————————————————————————		
3. Nature of conveyance:	2987		
Assignment Merger	8		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 9341 Courtland Drive, NE		
Other			
	City: Rockford State: MI Zip: 49351		
11-11-03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29193567		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 11-11-03		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40		
Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	L		
Intellectual Property Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	9 Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third Center	8. Deposit account number:		
111 Lyon Street, NW			
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49503-2487			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
William P. Dani	November 12, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: LMUELLER 00000172 29193567 Washington, D.C. 20231			

Q1 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014702 FRAME: 0193 WARNER NORCROSS & Judo Fax:6167522500

Nov 11 2003 10:01

ASSIGNMENT

		·
WHEREAS,	Manon Belley	Grant A. Urie
esiding at	1247 De Genes	253 Air Park Road
-	Laval, Quebec, Canada H7P 5W1	Shelburne, Vermont 05482
espectively, (hereinafter refe	rred to as Assignor) has (have) invented cert	nin new and useful improvements in
FC	OOTWEAR UPPER	
or which an application for t	United States Letters Patent was:	
X executed or	n even date herewith.	
filed on	as Application	Serial No
Whereas,	Wolverine World Wide, Inc.	
a corporation of the State of	Delaware	
		351 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring
- '		Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States
and in any and all foreign co	untries.	
interest in and to said inventi Patent which may be granted	on in the United States and in all foreign cour therefor in the United States and in all foreign tutions, renewals, reexaminations, and exter	I transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and attries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters a countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, assigns thereof including the full right to claim for any such
	inted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire r	s in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and
invention, and to testify in a substitution, renewal, reexam to be issued to Assignee, to m	ny legal proceeding, to sign ali lawful paper: iination, and reissue applications, to execute a	representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said is, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, ill necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent ing possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain in all foreign countries.
in testimony v	VHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.
Witness:	Laventor:	Date:
	1	Nolla.

Grant A. Urie

928088-1 01621.84518

> PATENT REEL: 014702 FRAME: 0194

EXPRESS MAIL EV 195834243 US

WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD Fax: 6167522500

Nov 10 2003 15:48

P. 41

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, residing at	Manon Belley 1247 De Genes	Orant A. Urje 253 Air Park Road
respectively, (hereinafter r	Laval, Quebec, Canada H7P 5W1 eferred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certifications.	Shelburge Vermont 05482
	FOOTWEAR UPPER	in new and useful improvements in
for which an application fo	or United States Letters Patent was:	
X executed	on even date herewith.	
filed on	as Application S	eriai No.
WHEREAS, a corporation of the State o	Wolverine World Wide, Inc.	,
having a place of business a	it, 9341 Courtland Drive, N.E., Rockford, MI 493 terest in and to said invention and in and to any L	51 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring etters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States
nterest in and to said inven Patent which may be grante continuations-in-part, subst	nsideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and (tion in the United States and in all foreign count d therefor in the United States and in all foreign ((1.00), the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, and for ransfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and less and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters ountries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, one thereof including the full right to claim for any such
Assignor hereby at aid Letters Patent, when gr choof of Assignee, its succ	anted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire rig	n the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of ht, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and
avention, and to testify in a substitution, renewal, reexar to be issued to Assignes, to r	any logal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, t mination, and reissue applications, to execute all a	presentatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said o execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, eccessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain all foreign countries.
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) h	and(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.
Vitness:	Inventor:	Date:
gerraper and a substitute of the substitute of t	Manon Belley	1/10/2003
2303&1 .621.84518	Grant A. Urie	110/105

PATENT REEL: 014702 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

9280\$&1 01621.84518